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2. (a)

(b)

Name

Fraser, R.D. $ 2,000

750

Name of contractor Value of contract
Farrell, Judy 8,500

Sharwood, G. 11,000

12,500

4,000

2,134.34

18,000

880

[Mr. Coyer.]

(b) Examination of administration or internal operations of or 
for the Department of Secretary of State:

1. Title
2. Objectives

Vilenchic-De-
Malherbe, R.

Amount 
Committed

6,000.00
18,368.05

$100,000 
$ 20,000 
$ 2,800 
$ 1,800 
$ 8,000 
$ 4,000 
$ 3,250 
$ 2,800 
$ 18,500 
$ 26,000 
$ 6,000 
$ 4,000 
$ 22,500 
$ 14,000

$14,000.00
8,000,00

17,000.00
11,000.00
3,750.00

2,500.00 
32,000.00 
40,000.00

6,500.00
27,000.00
20,000.00

6,000.00 
741.00

6,600.00

Hon. John Roberts (Secretary of State): 1. (a) Twenty-six 
contracts (see list below) (b) three contracts (see list below)

2. (a) Present future, policies, programmes or information 
analyses and their efficiency and effectiveness:

Hon. Judd Buchanan (Minister of State for Science and 
Technology): In so far as the Ministry of State for Science and 
Technology is concerned: 1. (a) See list below, (b) Nil.

2. See list below.

Researching a number of universities and 
industrial firms in order to determine in which 
federal constituency each is located and 
making this information available in report 
form using the computer facilities in its 
preparation.

Goldfarb Consultants Ltd.
Intendes Group Ltd.
Ken Rubin
Daniel Morin
Ronald N. Robertson
William O. Morrison
Alex G. Day
Carleton University
René-Jean Ravault 
P.C.A. Ltd.
Dr. Ronald Sutherland
Robert Leslie Baum Consultants 
Canadian Institute of Creative Press 
Hugh H. Edmunds
Peter Duffield (partly 1(a) and partly 1(b) 
Janice Emme Kerr
Robert Baum Consultants Ltd.
Ronald J. Baker
Henry Cooperstock
Blaise Lefebvre
Oli Hawrylyshyn
André Beaudoin
Marjorie Hartling
Micheline Belanger
Patricia Bell
Union of New Brunswick Indians

Advising the university branch towards the 
establishment of criteria for determining 
levels of funding for research activities in the 
university sector.
1. Review of engineering research in Canadian 
universities
2. To formulate and develop policies for and 
to advise on the support of science and 
technology.

To prepare a report on the collecting, editing 
and processing employed for science expendi
ture data for use in science expenditure publi
cations and special data relating to the natural 
& human sciences.

Development of recommendations to improve 
the investment in Canadian Industry.
A feasibility study on the costs of university 
research. Canadian Association of University 
Business Officers will undertake an inventory 
of the development presently being carried out 
in the various regions and provinces.
1. Quantification of university research
2. To formulate and develop policies for and 
to advise on the support of science and 
technology.

Carrying out a project involving the collection 
of data required to update the “Dictionary of 
Research and Establishments in Canadian 
Industry” and making this information avail
able in report form using the computer facili
ties to assist in its preparation.
A study to be called investment for innova
tion.

SS—CONTRACTS FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Question No. 1,812—Mr. Orlikow:
1. For the fiscal year 1976-77, what contracts for professional services were let 

for studies, surveys and analyses into (a) present or future policies, programmes 
or information analysis and their efficiency and effectiveness (b) the examina
tion of the administration or internal operation of the Department of the 
Secretary of State?

2. How much was committed on each contract and to whom?

Peter Duffield (partly 1(a) and partly 1(b)) See 2(a)
Question No. 1,813—Mr. Orlikow:

1. For the fiscal year 1976-77, what contracts for professional services were let 
for studies, surveys and analyses into (a) present or future policies, programmes 
or information analysis and their efficiency and effectiveness (b) the examina
tion of the administration or internal operation of the Ministry of State for 
Science and Technology?

2. How much was committed on each contract and to whom?

Value of contract
$ 3,500
$ 2,000
$ 5,000

Name of contractor
H. J. Stollery
Saxe-Gagan Consultants Ltd.
Jean Darbelnet

Order Paper Questions
Contracts pertaining to 1(a) above: 

Cellman, Hayward and Partners Ltd. 
Ducros, Meilleur, Roy and Associates Ltd. 
Fedcon Systems International 
D.G. Carlyle
Pass Management Consultants Ltd.

Contracts pertaining to 1(b) above:
M-C C. Smiley
E.A.C. Amy and Sons Ltd.
Stevenson Kellogg Ltd.
J. Crofton
Federal Systems of Canada
Peat, Marwick & Partners
Barry Wood
Tappi (U.S. Company)
Barry Wood
Professeur Le François, École des 

hautes études commerciales
Peat, Marwick & Partners

G. Sharwood 
Sharwood and 
Company

Horan, Rose
mary

Horan, Rose
mary

The Secretariat 
of Council of 
Ministers of 
Education, 
Canada
Harrison, J.M.

$ 6,000 
$ 5,000 
$ 5,000 
$ 14,858 
$ 12,800 
$ 8,000 
$ 10,865
$ 625
$ 625
$ 2,000 
$ 4,754

7018


