Order Paper Questions

	I E	
2. (a)	Contracts pertaining to 1(a) above: Cellman, Hayward and Partners Ltd.	\$14,000.00
	Ducros, Meilleur, Roy and Associates Ltd.	8,000,00
	Fedcon Systems International	17,000.00
	D.G. Carlyle	11,000.00
	Pass Management Consultants Ltd.	3,750.00
(b)	Contracts pertaining to 1(b) above:	
	M-C C. Smiley	2,500.00
	E.A.C. Amy and Sons Ltd.	32,000.00
	Stevenson Kellogg Ltd.	40,000.00
	J. Crofton	6,500.00
	Federal Systems of Canada	27,000.00
	Peat, Marwick & Partners	20,000.00
	Barry Wood	6,000.00
	Tappi (U.S. Company)	741.00
	Barry Wood	6,600.00
	Professeur Le François, École des	
	hautes études commerciales	6,000.00
	Peat, Marwick & Partners	18,368.05

SS—CONTRACTS FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Question No. 1,812-Mr. Orlikow:

1. For the fiscal year 1976-77, what contracts for professional services were let for studies, surveys and analyses into (a) present or future policies, programmes or information analysis and their efficiency and effectiveness (b) the examination of the administration or internal operation of the Department of the Secretary of State?

2. How much was committed on each contract and to whom?

Hon. John Roberts (Secretary of State): 1. (a) Twenty-six contracts (see list below) (b) three contracts (see list below)

2. (a) Present future, policies, programmes or information analyses and their efficiency and effectiveness:

Name of contractor	Value of contract
Goldfarb Consultants Ltd.	\$100,000
Intendes Group Ltd.	\$ 20,000
Ken Rubin	\$ 2,800
Daniel Morin	\$ 1,800
Ronald N. Robertson	\$ 8,000
William O. Morrison	\$ 4,000
Alex G. Day	\$ 3,250
Carleton University	\$ 2,800
René-Jean Ravault	\$ 18,500
P.C.A. Ltd.	\$ 26,000
Dr. Ronald Sutherland	\$ 6,000
Robert Leslie Baum Consultants	\$ 4,000
Canadian Institute of Creative Pre	ss \$ 22,500
Hugh H. Edmunds	\$ 14,000
Peter Duffield (partly 1(a) and par	rtly 1(b)
Janice Emme Kerr	\$ 6,000
Robert Baum Consultants Ltd.	\$ 5,000
Ronald J. Baker	\$ 5,000
Henry Cooperstock	\$ 14,858
Blaise Lefebvre	\$ 12,800
Oli Hawrylyshyn	\$ 8,000
André Beaudoin	\$ 10,865
Marjorie Hartling	\$ 625
Micheline Belanger	\$ 625
Patricia Bell	\$ 2,000
Union of New Brunswick Indians	\$ 4,754

(b) Examination of administration or internal operations of or for the Department of Secretary of State:

Name of contractor	Value of	contract	
H. J. Stollery	\$	3,500	
Saxe-Gagan Consultants Ltd.	\$	2,000	
Jean Darbelnet	\$	5,000	
Peter Duffield (partly 1(a) and pa	artly 1(b)) So	ee 2(a)	

Question No. 1,813-Mr. Orlikow:

1. For the fiscal year 1976-77, what contracts for professional services were let for studies, surveys and analyses into (a) present or future policies, programmes or information analysis and their efficiency and effectiveness (b) the examination of the administration or internal operation of the Ministry of State for Science and Technology?

2. How much was committed on each contract and to whom?

Hon. Judd Buchanan (Minister of State for Science and Technology): In so far as the Ministry of State for Science and Technology is concerned: 1. (a) See list below. (b) Nil.

2. See list below.

Name	Amount Committed	1. Title 2. Objectives
Fraser, R.D.	\$ 2,000	Advising the university branch towards the establishment of criteria for determining levels of funding for research activities in the university sector.
Vilenchic-De- Malherbe, R.	750	Review of engineering research in Canadian universities To formulate and develop policies for and to advise on the support of science and technology.
Farrell, Judy	8,500	To prepare a report on the collecting, editing and processing employed for science expenditure data for use in science expenditure publications and special data relating to the natural & human sciences.
Sharwood, G.	11,000	Development of recommendations to improve the investment in Canadian Industry.
The Secretariat of Council of Ministers of Education, Canada		A feasibility study on the costs of university research. Canadian Association of University Business Officers will undertake an inventory of the development presently being carried out in the various regions and provinces.
Harrison, J.M.	4,000	Quantification of university research To formulate and develop policies for and to advise on the support of science and technology.
Horan, Rose- mary	2,134.34	Carrying out a project involving the collection of data required to update the "Dictionary of Research and Establishments in Canadian Industry" and making this information available in report form using the computer facilities to assist in its preparation.
G. Sharwood Sharwood and Company	18,000	A study to be called investment for innovation.
Horan, Rose- mary	880	Researching a number of universities and industrial firms in order to determine in which federal constituency each is located and making this information available in report form using the computer facilities in its

preparation